

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.: MACMA No. 401 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|---------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 1.            | 08.08.2023  | <p><b><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No. 02 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed under Section 151 C.P.C seeking to condone the delay of 89 days in representing the appeal papers after complaining the objections raised in the Registry.</p> <p>Misplace of the record is cause assigned, as argued by the learned counsel. Considering the same as sufficient, delay is condoned, petition is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.01 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act seeking to condone the delay of 62 days in presenting the miscellaneous appeal.</p> <p>Notice to respondent Nos.1 to 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent Nos.1 to 4 by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>List the matter on 25.09.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></b></p> <p>SR</p> |                    |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|