

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.401 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	04.11.2023	<u>Dr. KMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 62 days in representing the appeal. Heard. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) reported no objection. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this I.A. is allowed and the delay is condoned. <u>Dr. KMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2023</u> This application is filed to grant stay of operation of Decree and Order dated 06.09.2022 passed in M.V.O.P. No.349 of 2020, on the III Additional Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal Nellore, SPSR Nellore District. Heard both sides. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this I.A. is allowed and there shall be an interim stay of execution of Decree dated 06.09.2022, passed in M.V.O.P.No.349 of 2020, on the III Additional Motor Accidents	Contd.....

		Claims Tribunal Nellore, SPSR Nellore District, subject to condition that the appellant deposits 50% of the decretal amount along with proportionate costs and interest to the credit of the above O.P. within a period of eight (08) weeks from today. Failing which, the Stay shall stand vacated without further reference of the Court. Further the respondents are permitted to withdraw the share compensation which was deposited by the petitioner/appellant in terms of award of the Tribunal. _____ Dr. KMR, J <i>Vnb</i> <u>MA.C.M.A.No.401 of 2023</u> Post the matter on 10.01.2024. _____ Dr. KMR, J <i>Vnb</i>	
--	--	---	--